accorded to approve, formulate and implement "Calcom Vision Employees Stock Option Plan - 2018" ("Plan") and the
Board be and is hereby authorised to create, grant, offer, issue and allot, in one or more tranches, a maximum of 5% of
the aggregate of numbers of issued Shares of the Company at any point of time, presently amounting to 5,27,173 (Five
Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand One hundred Seventy Three) options (or such other adjusted figure for any bonus, stock
splits or consolidations or other reorganization of the capital structure of the Company as may be applicable from time to
time) exercisable into to 5,27,173 (Five Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand One hundred Seventy Three) equity shares of face
value of Rs. 10/- each (or such other adjusted figure for any bonus, stock splits or consolidations or other reorganization
of the capital structure of the Company as may be applicable from time to time) to or for the benefit of permanent

[...]

Remuneration Committee ("Committee") of the company.

2. Total number of Options to be granted under the Plan.

The maximum number of options to be granted under Plan shall not exceed 5% of the aggregate of numbers of issued
Shares of the Company at any point of time, presently comprising of 5,27,173 (Five Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand One
hundred Seventy Three) Options convertible into to 5,27,173 (Five Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand One hundred Seventy
Three) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each

3. Identification of classes of employees entitled to participate and be beneficiaries in Plan.

¢ A permanent employee of the Company who has been working in India or outside India; or
¢ A director of the Company, whether a whole time director or not but excluding an independent director;

[...]

Information relating to conservation of Energy, Technology Absorption etc., in terms of Section 134(3) (m) of the Companies
Act,2013 read with relevant rules is enclosed as per Annexure-I.

SHARE CAPITAL
The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2018 was Rs. 11,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crores only)
comprising of 1,10,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

During the year under review, the Paid-up Share Capital of the Company has increased from Rs.5,68,11,560 to Rs. 8,11,23,120/-.

In pursuance of the scheme of Rehabilitation sanctioned by the Hon'ble BIFR vide its Order dated 08th July, 2014, the Company

[...]

Pramod as Chief Financial officer of the company in its Meeting dt.27th May, 2017 in compliance with
the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.

3. Increase its Authorised Share Capital from 8,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crore only) divided into 80,00,000 (Eighty
Lacs) equity share of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten each only) to 11,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crore only) divided into
1,10,00,000 (One Crore and ten Lacs) equity share of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten each only)

4. Converted its Zero Coupon Convertible Bonds 72935 @ 1000/- into 2431156 equity share @ Rs. 30/- (face value of
Rs. 10/- and premium Rs. 20/- )

5. The Company had entered into  an Agreement to  Acquire Lighting Electronics business of Calcom Electronics